



\$~12

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14564/2023**
JULFIKAR

.....Petitioner
Through: Ms.Kritika Matta and Mr.Avinash
Kumar, Advocates

versus

M/S ARNA GROUP & ANR.

.....Respondent
Through: Mr.Sukhbir Singh, Advocate for R-1
None for R-2

CORAM: SH. SANJAY KUMAR SHARMA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **14.01.2025**

Today's Court proceedings are conducted through hybrid mode.

Counsel for respondent no.1 submits that counter affidavit is ready and he will file the same within a week. Let him do so with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

Let counter affidavit, if any, be filed by respondent no.2 within four weeks with advance copy to counsel for the petitioner. Rejoinder thereto be filed within four weeks thereafter as prayed for.

List on 10.07.2025.

REGISTRAR

JANUARY 14, 2025/sk