



\$~49

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 14564/2023**

**JULFIKAR**

.....Petitioner

Through: Ms.Shreya Gupta, Ms.Kritika Matta and  
Ms.Tanya Rose, Advocates

versus

**M/S ARNA GROUP & ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: Mr.Krishna Kumar Pandey & Mr.Vivek  
P Gupta, Advocates for respondent No.1

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI**

**ORDER**

%

**03.02.2026**

1. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.2.
2. Learned counsel for the petitioner also seeks an adjournment.
3. List on 27.04.2026.

**MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J**

**FEBRUARY 3, 2026**

na