



\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14564/2023**
JULFIKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Advocate

versus

M/S ARNA GROUP & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Krishna kr. Pandey, Mr. Vivek P.
Gupta (Advocates for Respondent
No. 1)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER

%

27.04.2026

1. As it is already 4.35 PM, the matter could not be taken up for hearing today.
2. Renotify on 29.07.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

APRIL 27, 2026

sn