



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 14564/2023**
JULFIKAR

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Ashok Aggarwal and Ms. Anjali
Bansal, Advocate
Mr. N K Mishra, Advocate

versus

M/S ARNA GROUP & ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Vivek P Gupta and Mr. Ashish
Kumar Ojha Advocates for
Respondent no. 1

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ KUMAR OHRI

ORDER
29.07.2026

%

1. The matter could not be taken up for hearing today due to paucity of time.
2. Renotify on 06.10.2026.

MANOJ KUMAR OHRI, J

JULY 29, 2026

sn